(fifty-three) home owners for snow lack of snow removal, issued 18 (eighteen) citations 

and 2 (two) building permits. 

 The FEMA/PEMA buy out continues. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported that during the month of January the department 

responded to 118 (one hundred eighteen) calls for service, as reported by the Columbia 

County Communications Center. 

 The thermal imaging camera received through a donation from the VFW has been 

ordered and should be arriving within the next couple of weeks. 

 The Vo-Tech has donated a second detainment bench.